VETTER Forks, Inc. · USA
Tel: +1 717 753 3913 · contact@forks.com
Visit us on:
The illustrations only represent the basic principles and do not constitute a contractual entitlement.
P
I-
0

©
 V
ET
TE
R
 In
du
st
rie
 G
m
bH
Type Capacity Fork length Basic fork Sleeve Weight „C of G“
ManuTel® @ LC (retracted) (extended) section section / piece (retracted) (extended) ITA
Art. No. lbs/inch L0 (inch) L1 (inch) inch inch lbs  (inch) class
MTUS37/32/48/A 3,700 / 24“ 32“ 48“ 1.4“ x 4.8“ 2.0“ x 5.3“ 121 10.4 14.1 2
MTUS37/42/60/A 3,700 / 24“ 42“ 60“ 1.4“ x 4.8“ 2.0“ x 5.3“ 149 15.0 19.4 2
MTUS37/48/72/A 3,700 / 24“ 48“ 72“ 1.4“ x 4.8“ 2.0“ x 5.3“ 165 17.8 23.9 2
MTUS37/60/96/A 3,700 / 24“ 60“ 96“ 1.4“ x 4.8“ 2.0“ x 5.3“ 196 23.4 33.1 2
MTUS55/32/48/A 5,500 / 24“ 32“ 48“ 1.5“ x 5.0“ 2.3“ x 5.5“ 153   9.6 12.7 2
MTUS55/42/60/A 5,500 / 24“ 42“ 60“ 1.5“ x 5.0“ 2.3“ x 5.5“ 184 14.1 17.9 2
MTUS55/48/72/A 5,500 / 24“ 48“ 72“ 1.5“ x 5.0“ 2.3“ x 5.5“ 202 16.7 22.1 2
MTUS55/60/96/A 5,500 / 24“ 60“ 96“ 1.5“ x 5.0“ 2.3“ x 5.5“ 239 22.2 30.7 2
MTUS79/42/60/A 7,900 / 24“ 42“ 60“ 1.8“ x 6.0“ 2.4“ x 6.5“ 240 14.2 17.6 3
MTUS79/48/72/A 7,900 / 24“ 48“ 72“ 1.8“ x 6.0“ 2.4“ x 6.5“ 264 16.8 21.6 3
MTUS79/60/96/A 7,900 / 24“ 60“ 96“ 1.8“ x 6.0“ 2.4“ x 6.5“ 311 22.3 29.9 3
MTUS100/42/60/A 10,000 / 24“ 42“ 60“ 2.0“ x 6.0“ 2.5“ x 6.5“ 262 14.3 17.5 3
MTUS100/48/72/A 10,000 / 24“ 48“ 72“ 2.0“ x 6.0“ 2.5“ x 6.5“ 288 16.9 21.4 3
MTUS100/60/96/A 10,000 / 24“ 60“ 96“ 2.0“ x 6.0“ 2.5“ x 6.5“ 339 22.4 29,5 3
MTUS126/48/72/A 12,600 / 24“ 48“ 72“ 2.0“ x 7.0“ 2.5“ x 7.7“ 375 15.5 19.4 4
MTUS126/60/96/A 12,600 / 24“ 60“ 96“ 2.0“ x 7.0“ 2.5“ x 7.7“ 437 20.7 27.1 4
Intermediate lockings on demand!
Further sizes on request!
Delivery including operating manual!
Type Capacity Fork length Basic fork Sleeve Weight „C of G“